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WE RE HONORED

AND MORE DRIVEN THAN EVER

Siteman Cancer Center is proud to be among a select group of cancer
centers to receive the National Cancer Institute’s highest rating. But our focus
is forward as we lead the fight against cancer with breakthrough research
and clinical trials, advanced technology and prevention programs.
When you need world-class, personalized cancer care, put your trust
in Washington University Physicians at Siteman Cancer Center.

LEARN MORE AT SITEMAN.WUSTL.EDU
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America Outdoors with Baratunde Thurston
Tuesdays, beginning July 5, 8 pm

Follow Our Stories.

A new six-part travel and adventure series takes viewers off the
beaten path to discover what drives our passion for the outdoors. Yy I o m d~ > ninepbs.org

Nine PBS EDITOR

Team Member Spotlight
Peggy Goodfriend

Director of Broadcast Promotions

> At Nine PBS: More than 11 years.

3655 Olive St.

St. Louis, MO 63108
(314) 512-9000

Fax (314) 512-9005
contactus@ninepbs.org
9 am-5pm
Monday-Friday

Lynanne Feilen

ADVERTISING SALES
Elaine Bodker
Margo Cooper
(314) 432-8097

Marvin Sanders
(314) 514-9137

> Briefly, what is your responsibility
at Nine PBS? | work with members of
the marketing team to promote our
programming on air, manage Nine
PBS’s underwriting efforts as well as our
vehicle donation program, where we accept cars, trucks, boats,
and motorcycles, and this year we began accepting real estate
donations. Nine PBS respects the privacy and confidentiality of our donors
and will not sell, give, or exchange any information to any entity.
> What show(s) on Nine PBS are you watching or recommending? Nine PBS Magazine (ISSN 1086-8828) (USPS 736-890) is published
It's a long list! Steven Raichlen’s Project Fire, The Great American bimonthly by St. Louis Regional Public Media Inc., 3655 Olive
a a q 9.0 . St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601. Periodicals class postage paid at
Recipe, everything on Masterpiece, Living St. Louis, and Donnybrook.

R X St. Louis, MO. Postmaster: Send address changes to Nine PBS
And | catch up on American Masters and other programs on Nine Magazine, 3655 Olive St., St. Louis, MO 63108-3601. Subscriptions

are available by annual membership contribution of $60 or
PBS Passport‘ more to Nine PBS.

Member Services
(314) 512-9199
(800) 729-9966

©2022 St. Louis Regional Public Media Inc. All rights reserved.
Reproduction of any portion of Nine PBS Magazine without
expressed written permission from the publisher is prohibited.
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>» What do you enjoy doing when you're not at work? Walking and
yoga for exercise, plus going to see and hear live music as often
as possible with friends and family.



SNAPSHOTS

Nine PBS in the Community

1 Filmmaker Paul Schankman, Nine PBS's VP
and Chief Content Officer Aja Williams, and
author and historian Ed Wheatley attend the
premiere of Head over Heels: Wrestling at the
Chase June 4 in the Public Media Commons.

Nine PBS team members and volunteers
2 supported a Village of Moms literacy event in
May that included lots of PBS KIDS resources.

Team members attend the St. Louis Regional
3 Literacy Association’s spring gala in May, from
left: Fatama Moorer, parent engagement
manager, Alex Stallings, director of early
learning, Angie Carr, vice president and chief
impact officer, and Dr. Arionna Ralleigh,

curriculum design manager. 6&)}“ 4 2h
s walblilinoh b...
Beyond Housing hosted a Nine St. Louis Regronal Literacy Associatiol
4 PBS Financial Literacy Power o M@v*' o) S o

Hour session in May that focused
on culturally competent content
and activities that boost learning.
This lucky girl went home with a
PBS KIDS Playtime Pad.

Nine PBS was honored at Focus
5 St. Louis’s 25th Annual What's
Right with the Region Awards on
May 12 for our Teaching in Room
9 TV series. Angie Carr (center),
vice president and chief impact
officer, and Andi Harpring (right),
director of engagement and
learning, accept the award from
Bill DeWitt Ill (left), president,
St. Louis Cardinals, and co-chair
of What’s Right with the Region Awards.

o~

. (eaching in g
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Dear Friends,

We were so happy to kick off our
summer with a screening of Head
over Heels: Wrestling at the Chase in
June. Nostalgia lovers got to relive
memories from a simpler time and
experience the unbelievable story of
how the local Chase Park Plaza hotel,
KPLR-TV, and professional wrestling
merged to create must-see TV in

St. Louis for close to three decades.
You can watch it anytime on the free
PBS Video App.

And speaking of events, on June

24 we welcomed guests to our
Midsummer Celebration, where

we celebrated some of our recent
accomplishments, we honored
Harvey and Judy Harris with our

2022 Pioneer Spirit Award, and we
dedicated the Jack Galmiche Public
Media Commons. Since the Commons
opened in 2014, we've entertained
and inspired thousands of community
members. We're looking forward

to many more years of meaningful
engagement in this special space.

We've just launched our new strategic
plan for 2023-2025. We're fortunate
to be in a good place. Our team and
our culture are healthy and strong,
our work is valued and meaningful,
and we're on firm financial footing.

It's a time filled with promise, but also
with many unknowns.

There’s never been a time like this—
the pandemic, racial reckoning,
global issues, more content on more
platforms than ever, concentrated
media, and tech ownership—and
things are changing daily. There
isn’t one clear path for us to follow,
but rather many. Our strategic

plan considers how we can make
intelligent and thoughtful bets and
take calculated risks that build on our
strengths. | look forward to sharing
the full plan in an upcoming issue.

One thing that hasn’t changed is our
commitment to our St. Louis region.
We are honored that our community
has supported us since the beginning.
| hope you'll tell your friends what
Nine PBS means to you and invite
them to become a sustaining
member, leave a legacy donation, or
donate real estate or a vehicle. Go to
ninepbs.org/support to learn more.

Enjoy the rest of the summer!

QM/W

Amy Shaw
President and CEO

Nine PBS
Board of Directors
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Cynthia Brinkley
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Ashley Kemper
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Mark Krieger
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Amy Turck, Vice President and
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FEATURE

Get Ready to Be

An initiative designed to spark a love of
learning, help close the literacy gap, and
authentically celebrate kids who do not
get to see themselves nearly enough in
today’s media.

For months now, we've been teasing you with “coming
soon” ads for our new kids’ initiative, Drawn In. Our
Drawn In website will soon be brimming with digital
comics, animated shorts, games, and other fun
activities for kids as well as educational resources for
grown-ups and educators to help reinforce the literacy
lessons of Drawn In. Please visit us at drawnin.org later
this summer to experience it firsthand!

Drawn In is a comic-based adventure following four
kids from the fictitious Midland City (modeled after a
Midwest city like St. Louis). Tyler, Nevaeh, Jadyn, and
Grace share a love for comics, which places them
frequently in Lady M’s Imaginarium, a comic shop, with
their beloved mentor. Sometimes characters from

n Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2022

The actors who voice the main characters in Drawn
In gathered to begin recording in March. From left:
Ricco Martin Jr. (Tyler), Mariah Richardson (Lady M),
Riley Adams (Nevaeh), and Leia Yogi (Grace). Not

pictured: Daizha Moton (Jadyn).

Producers and art team members at Lion Forge Ani-
mation studios filmed a segment for Living St. Louis.

their favorite comics escape from the pages and cause
mayhem in their real world. They must use teamwork
and problem-solving skills to make things right again.

Not just another kids show

Like all shows created for PBS audiences, Drawn In

will educate while it entertains. Every aspect of this
initiative is rooted in a literacy curriculum developed to
improve grade-level fluency among early elementary
school children. This curriculum is the foundation for
the Drawn In comics, animated shorts, website, and
dozens of early learning events serving prioritized Black
and brown families through our community partners.

Every episode features Lady M’s Magnificent Words,
which are essential vocabulary words identified to
build reading competency and confidence among the
target age group. These elements intersect to create
an initiative designed to spark a love of learning and
help close the literacy gap.



What makes Drawn In local?

Drawn In has been created with deep partnerships
from our local community to ensure we celebrate
the experiences of Black and brown families living
in our region. With a BIPOC (Black, Indigenous, and
People of Color) leading cast of characters, Drawn In
authentically showcases kids who do not get to see
themselves nearly enough in today’s media.

Some of the best of what you see on PBS starts at local
stations. Nine PBS has consistently been a national
leader in community engagement, so it was natural for
the station to step in and lead where we saw a gap and
an opportunity to enrich the content landscape.

Our ambitious initiative is produced in partnership
with St. Louis-based Lion Forge Animation, which has
received international attention as one of only two
Black-owned animation studios globally. They were
honored with a 2020 Academy Award for the animated
short film, Hair Love.

Among the values and goals that Nine PBS and Lion
Forge share is a commitment to a uniquely local
initiative that authentically represents St. Louis. Most
of the creative team, producers, actors, and specialists
on our Community Advisory Board are BIPOC and call
St. Louis home.

What makes Drawn In so meaningful?

The local kids voicing the animation have wonderful
insight on the initiative. Riley Adams, who plays
Nevaeh, says, "Being Nevaeh means a lot to me.

It's showing this strong, female, Black girl as being

[a] leader of her friend group...and helping her
community in an amazing way. She's such a smart and
fast-thinking girl and it really inspires me as a person
and...it can inspire a lot of other Black girls, and girls in
general.”

Carl Reed, executive producer of Drawn In and
cofounder of Lion Forge Animation, sums it up best.
“Comics were my gateway to becoming an avid reader
as a kid. After falling in love with comics, | began to
love any book that interested me. | noticed there
weren't many characters who looked like me, or
many people of color who were presented as comic
or animation fans. In Drawn In, both are addressed. In
addition to fulfilling items on my childhood wish list,
Drawn In has the potential to encourage more children,
especially those who are most vulnerable, to become
voracious readers. | couldn’t be prouder of it.”

We've had tremendous support from local and national
funders for this initiative. Drawn In is supported in part
by the Corporation for Public Broadcasting and The
Regional Arts Commission of St. Louis. Support for the
associated community engagement activities comes
from the Steward Family Foundation, with additional
support from Joseph and Sandra Lehrer in memory of
Ted Koplar. Learn more at drawnin.org.

Contributed by Kathleen Unwin, project consultant,
Drawn In.

Drawn In in the Community

Literacy Power Hours are events created to
engage families in playful learning by using the
vibrant characters and storylines of Drawn In.

These culturally relevant writing workshops
feature Drawn In comics and provide a mini-
lesson, read aloud and creative writing time, and
sharing time that encourages early learners to be
confident readers and writers.

Nine PBS partners with trusted, local
organizations to host these immersive Power
Hour learning sessions in our key priority areas:
St. Louis City, North St. Louis County, and East
St. Louis.

Nine PBS held a Literacy Power Hour at EyeSeeMe African
American Children's Bookstore in May.

JUL-AUG 2022 | ninepbs.org _



HAPPENING NOW

Molly of Denali Exhibit
and Vision Award

The Magic House, St. Louis Children’s Museum, is The National Association for Multi-ethnicity in
partnering with Molly of Denali, the acclaimed PBS Communications bestowed its 2022 Vision Award

KIDS series, to bring the show to life in a new cultural in the animation category to Molly of Denali. The
exhibit, Molly of Denali: An Alaskan Adventure, which awards are given to programming that reflect the lives,
opened to the public in May. The exhibit showcases spirit, and contributions of people of color that mirror
Alaska and Molly’s life in the summer and winter the diverse composition of the viewing audience.

seasons with hands-on activities. Visitors can pretend
to fly a replica bush plane, drive a snowmobile, and
navigate a snow maze in snowshoes.

© Molly of Denali airs on Nine PBS weekdays at 5 pm,
and weekends at 6 am and on Nine PBS KIDS weekdays
at 5 pm and weekends at 3 pm.

Re-Living St. Louis:
A Summer of Favorites

“What’s your favorite story?” is a question Living St. Louis producers are
often asked, and it’s a difficult one to answer. But after 19 seasons and
more than a thousand stories, they will try to answer the question by
compiling and rebroadcasting some of their favorites.

The producers have combed through the archives to put together a
summer of LSL favorites (yours and theirs) from a young Jack Dorsey
explaining a new thing called Twitter to an attempt to set the world Hula
Hoop record; a trip across the Mississippi River hanging from the Poplar
Street Bridge; and caves, stunt planes, rock and roll history, a knight for
hire, and memories of cruising North County.

© Re-Living St. Louis will air on Mondays at 7 pm in July and August.

- Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2022




HAPPENING NOW

Summer Fun for
the Whole Family

You can explore and play with your child all season
long with a variety of free resources from PBS KIDS.
Spark curiosity and creativity with hands-on activities,
tips, and games around different themes supporting
literacy, math, science, and life skills.

Quick tips to help keep your kids
excited about learning.

* Ask lots of questions. Encourage your kids to
participate in conversations by asking them
questions like: "Why do you think that happened?
What will happen next?"

* Encourage kids to search for answers. When
your children ask you “why?” see if you can work
together to figure out what they need to know or
do to find the answer.

* Try something new. Summer is a wonderful time
to try new things like reading a new kind of book,
tasting new food, or exploring a new park.

¢ Just have fun. Summertime comes along only
once a year, so make sure to have fun while
you're learning.

O Get started at pbs.org/parents/summer with
summer fun for the whole family! You can also
explore the outdoors using PBS LearningMedia
resources to introduce topics like bugs, nature,
recycling, and the earth at ninepbs
.pbslearningmedia.org/collection/pbs-kids-
explore-the-outdoors.

Help for Tomorrow, While Making

an Impact Today
Qq *:k

James leaves Nine PBS

Nine PBS Legacy Match
is the first legacy
match opportunity

in the history of our
organization. It is an
effort to expand the
endowment at Nine
PBS, so we can sustain

our impact and service a gift in his will of
for future generations. $100,000, triggering a
A generous group of $5,000 matching gift

lead donors have set today in honor of James.

up a pool of funds to
match a percentage of
your gift.

© Get started by completing the Letter of Intent form
at ninepbs.org/legacy and start growing your
impact today.

St. Louis Chef Wins Cooking Challenge

Adding to the national accolades bestowed on St. Louis
chefs and restaurants, the Nine PBS Create channel
announced Adam Lambay of St. Louis as the winner of
a nationwide cooking challenge. Lambay is executive
chef at the Hilton St. Louis at the Ballpark, with a
resume that includes positions at high-end restaurants
throughout the region.

As the grand prize winner of Create Cooking Challenge:
My Family’s Recipe, he will receive cash and production
equipment to finance and produce a 10-episode web
series on CreateTV.com. His web series will focus on
accessible “Indian-inspired” recipes that make use of
spices and aromatics.

New Real Estate Donation Program

If you have a real estate asset that is costing you money
or not being used, donating it to Nine PBS is a terrific
way to show your support.

We have partnered with Charitable Adult Rides and
Services (CARS) to process real estate donations to
benefit Nine PBS. The program takes any property

type (land, homes, commercial), in any location,

if there is equity in it. Even if you owe back taxes,
have a mortgage balance, or deferred maintenance,
there is no problem. CARS will pay off all loans, liens,
commissions owed, and pay all closing costs.

© Get started at ninepbs.org/realestate and ninepbs
.org/vehicle.




Nine PBS isn’t just the place for dramas, local stories about cultural assets and
treasures, or educational programs. We are in the community, too, leading
initiatives with networks of trusted partners to improve early learning.

On April 9, Nine PBS welcomed 94 formal and “I appreciated being able to hear

informal educators to our building for our first-ever educator voices in the sessions and

Nine PBS Edcamp held in the spring. Edcamp follows gain a greater understanding of how
an “unconference” model where attendees gather, . 4]

learn, and share through a self-quided professional the Ilbrary can support them.
development experience. In a post-event survey, —St. Louis County Library partner attendee

attendees had this to say:

(11D felt that their voice was heard

heard new ideas to share
with young learners

Supported by PNC, Dana Brown Charitable Trust,
and Trio Foundation of St. Louis.

¢ ...Edcamp gives teachers
and educators the
opportunity to come
together, share ideas,
talk about things that
may have been going on
in their classroom, and...
bounce ideas off one

another.”?
—Educator attendee
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Wittcoff Fellowship Program Grows

We welcomed the second group of Raymond H.
Wittcoff Community Engagement Fellows to Nine PBS.
Raymond Wittcoff was one of the driving forces behind
the creation of public media in St. Louis and across the
nation. A founding member of the station, he felt that
public television had a responsibility to ensure all people
are “as wise as they are powerful.” To carry on his legacy,
Nine PBS created the Raymond H. Wittcoff Community
Engagement Fellowship program. These fellows will
create deeper relationships with those educators,
caregivers, and community organizations that need
public media most.

After a successful first year, Nine PBS’s Raymond H.
Wittcoff Fellowship program has grown in 2022 to
include:

* New Rural Fellow to serve the more than 20 rural zip
codes in our designated market area

* New Education Fellow to serve our growing network
of more than 500 educators from across the region

* Piloted and implemented literacy, STEM, and financial
literacy sessions rooted in our locally produced
content for our Community Hubs

Supported by the Raymond H. Wittcoff Foundation
and the FS Foundation.

Welcome to Our 2022 Fellows!

* Pacia Anderson, East St. Louis Fellow, brings her
broad experience as an active collaborator with arts
and community organizations to the Nine PBS team,
including leading the Regional Arts Commission’s
Community Arts Training program.

* Meghan Halsey, Rural Fellow, has more than 14
years of experience in the preschool classroom. Her
intimate knowledge of region's rural communities
will be a huge asset to Nine PBS’s expansion of our
community engagement efforts.

» Terek Hawkins, North St. Louis County Fellow, is
passionate about creating equitable opportunities for
all children. He plans to use his four years of teaching
experience and training from the Erikson Institute of
Chicago to deepen Nine PBS’s impact in our existing
footprint.

» Kayla Moore, Education Fellow, comes from a long
line of educators. As an intersectional creative and
facilitator of change, her seven years of experience
in early childhood education and curriculum building
will help Nine PBS continue to foster strong one-on-
one relationships with educators.

The Fellows team, from left
to right: Paula Vickers (2021
Fellow), Pacia Anderson, Kayla
Moore, Gina Watkins (team
lead), Meghan Halsey (stand-
ing), and Terek Hawkins.

JUL-AUG 2022 | ninepbs.org
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program listings

>

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS programming is available live at ninepbs.org/live and on
YouTube TV and DirecTV Stream with subscription.

Weekdays

I T T T T

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30

6:00

Rick Steves’ Europe
Classical Stretch
BBC World News

Wild Kratts
Hero Elementary
Alma’s Way
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie
Elinor Wonders Why
Sesame Street
Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Dinosaur Train

PreK—K (Reading and Math)

1st-2nd Grade (Reading and Math)
Donkie Hodie
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Let’s Go Luna!
Nature Cat

Wild Kratts

3rd Grade (Reading and Math)
Related Arts
Odd Squad
Arthur
Molly of Denali
BBC World News America
PBS NewsHour
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PreK-K
(Science)

1st (Science)

2nd (Science)
3rd (Science)

SPECTRUM
DIGITAL CABLE

CHANNELS

OVER THE AIR

Nine (@ ]:I 30X 709
9.2 710
W ORLD 9.3 185

create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on chan-
nel 8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

FRI | JUL1

7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 The Great American Recipe
9:00 Food Is Love
9:30 American Anthems
10:00 Reel South
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company

1230 NHK Newsline

1:00 Donnybrook (9)

1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)

2:00 Finding Your Roots

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

SAT | JUL 2

5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Travelscope

6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts

7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma's Way

8:00 Curious George



8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

11:00

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood

Donkey Hodie
Elinor Wonders Why
Roadfood

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season Marathon

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

Kevin Belton's Cookin' Louisiana
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Kitchen Queens: New Orleans

Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting
Board

Moveable Feast

Food Is Love

MotorWeek

American Woodshop

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Antiques Roadshow
As Time Goes By
Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: A Funny Thing Happened on
the Way to the Forum (1966)

Austin City Limits: Foo Fighters

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00

5:00

The Great American Recipe
Broadchurch

Finding Your Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL3

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Lilly Singh

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Marathon

Great Performances at the Met:
Rigoletto

The Great American Recipe

A Capitol Fourth

This time-honored 42-year tradition
puts viewers front and center for
America’s biggest birthday party with
the greatest display of fireworks
anywhere in the nation lighting up
the iconic DC skyline. Celebrate our
country’s 246th birthday with musical
performances by top stars from pop,
country, R&B, classical and Broadway,
featuring the National Symphony
Orchestra.

Monday, July 4, 7 pm, with an encore
at 8:30 pm

6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Rick Steves' Europe
7:00 Hotel Portofino
8:00 Endeavour on Masterpiece
10:00 Movie: A Funny Thing Happened on
the Way to the Forum (1966)
12:00 Secrets of the Tower of London
1:00 Endeavour
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | JUL 4
7:00 A Capitol Fourth
8:30 A Capitol Fourth Encore
10:00 Celebration at the Station: The
Kansas City Symphony at Union
Station
12:00 BBC World News
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Hotel Portofino
2:00 The Hunter
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
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EMPLOYER

Dignity .

Home Health Care of St. Louis

St Louis’ finest and most-trusted private,
in-home healthcare company

Exclusive Registered Nurse ¢ Home
Care Aide Services

Celebrating over 28 years of caring!

* Assisting with essential everyday needs
* Transport clients to appointments

* Accessible to clients 24/7

* Extensive employee background checks
* Perform light housekeeping

* Bathing and dressing assistance

* Give respite care to families

* 24/7 Medical oversight by RN

Respect «  Peace of Mind

Learn more at www.accucare.com

314.692.0020

A__ 2017 WINNER 00.‘
seTorcimen ANl
m HOI’I‘IE CaI'E A ey o Ufiruurd AWarnae_fir
Assaciation of America ™ TIOME CARE
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4:00
4:30

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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7:00
8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Finding Your Roots

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston Premiere

The Great Muslim American Road
Trip Premiere

Route 66 Women: The Untold Story
of the Mother Road (1 of 3)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Secrets of Selfridges

Living St. Louis (9)

Food Is Love

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

WED | JUL6

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00

The Green Planet Premiere

Nova: Universe Revealed:
Age of Stars

Expedition with Steve Backshall
Roadtrip Nation: Skill Shift

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Finding Your Roots

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL7

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise
Broadchurch



10:00
11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

FRI

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Baptiste on Masterpiece
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

The Green Planet

Nova: Universe Revealed

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL8

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

The Great American Recipe
Food Is Love

American Anthems

Reel South

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline
Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)

The Great Muslim American
Road Trip

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

The Great Muslim American
Road Trip

The new three-part documentary series
follows a young Muslim American couple—
rapper Mona Haydar and her husband
Sebastian Robins—as they explore America’s
“Mother Road” and its surrounding Muslim
communities on a 2,500-mile drive from
Chicago to Los Angeles. This series highlights
the diversity of Muslims across the nation
and their contributions to history and culture,
weaving a colorful story of what it means to
be a Muslim in America today.

Tuesdays, beginning July 5, 9 pm, and streaming
on the PBS Video App

SAT | JUL9 6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 ) Schwanke's Life in Bloom
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
530  Travelscope 7:00  Antiques Roadshow
6:00 Molly of Denali 8:00 As Time Goes By
6:30  Wild Kratts 8:30 Keeping Up Appearances
7:00  Hero Elementary 9:00 Movie: Christmas in Connecticut
7:30 Alma's Way (1945)
8:00 Curious George 11:00 Austin City Limits: Sarah Jarosz/Billy
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood Strings
9:00 Donkey Hodie
9:30 Elinor Wonders Why
10:00 Roadfood 12:00 The Great American Recipe
10:30  Lidia's Kitchen 1:00  Broadchurch
1M:00 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire: 2:00  Finding Your Roots
St. Louis Season 3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
11:30  Steven Raichlen's Project Fire: 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
St. Louis Season 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
12:00 ?ehlz\s,?;g:er Kimball's Milk Street SUN | JUL 10
12:30  Kevin Belton's Cookin' Louisiana
1:00 America's Test Kitchen 5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
1:30  Cook’s Country 5:30 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
2:00 Kitc.he.n Queens: New Orleans . 6:00  Molly of Denali
2:30 ggglrs;ma Cooks: Back to the Cutting 630 Wild Kratts
300 Moveable Feast 7:00 Hero Elementary
3:30 Food Is Love 730 Alma's Way
400 MotorWeek 8:00 Curious George
430 American Woodshop 8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
5:00 This Old House 9:00  Donkey Hodie
530 Ask This Old House 9:30  Living St. Louis (9)
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10:00 Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Anthony Ray Hinton

10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
11:00 Samantha Brown's Places to Love
11:30 Rick Steves' Europe

12:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

1:00 Route 66 Women: The Untold Story
of the Mother Road

2:00 Antiques Roadshow Recut

2:30 Great Performances at the Met:
Boris Godunov

5:00 The Great American Recipe
6:00 PBS News Weekend
6:30 Rick Steves' Europe

7:00 Hotel Portofino

8:00 Grantchester on Masterpiece Season
Premiere

9:00 Cobra Season Premiere

10:00 Movie: Christmas in Connecticut
(1945)

12:00 Secrets of Underground London
1:00 Grantchester

Shdpe our future. 200 Cobra

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
Esta bl ish a 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
h I h P f 4:30 Travelscope
scnoiarsnip und.

Did you know that financial strain causes

(+)
38% of students to drop out of college or 700 Living St. Louis (9)
trade school? Help relieve that pressure 7:30  Antiques Roadshow Recut
by creating your own scholarship fund or 8:00 éntiques Roadshow: American

. . tories

donating to the Investing for the Future 9:00 Antiques Roadshow
Scholarship Fund. : 10:00 POV: Wuhan Wuhan

A 1:30 Amanpour and Company
Join Us.

MON | JUL 1

12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 Hotel Portofino
2:00 The Hunter
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

—
—
—— COMMUNITY

ST.LOUVIS s FOUNDATION stlgives.org

=
4:30 Travelscope
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TUE | JUL12

7:00
8:00

9:00

10:00

11:.00
1:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Finding Your Roots

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

The Great Muslim American Road
Trip

Route 66 Women: The Untold Story
of the Mother Road

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Living St. Louis (9)

Food Is Love

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

Grantchester

WED | JUL13
7:00 The Green Planet: Water Worlds
8:00 Nova: Ultimate Space Telescope
9:00 Expedition with Steve Backshall
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: Life Hackers
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

Your favorite vicar and detective are back! More laughs, more romance,
and more murders are coming in the new season. The series picks up
in the long, hot summer of 1959 with a wedding season in full swing in
Grantchester.

Sundays, beginning July 10, pm

THU | JUL14
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 Baptiste on Masterpiece
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 The Green Planet
2:00 Nova
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | JUL15
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 The Great American Recipe
9:00 Food Is Love
9:30 American Anthems
10:00 Reel South
10:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 The Great Muslim American Road
Trip
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | JUL16
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Travelscope
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
730 Alma's Way
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8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30
1:.00
1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00

12:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Elinor Wonders Why
Roadfood

A Chef's Life

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

Kevin Belton's Cookin' Louisiana
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Kitchen Queens: New Orleans

Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting
Board

Moveable Feast

Food Is Love

MotorWeek

American Woodshop

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: A Star Is Born (1954)

Austin City Limits: Brandy Clark/
Charley Crockett

Broadchurch

Finding Your Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL17

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2022

8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
11:30

12:00
1:.00

2:00
2:30

5:00
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
10:00

11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:.00
3:30

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Anna Deavere Smith

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

Route 66 Women: The Untold Story
of the Mother Road

Antiques Roadshow Recut

Great Performances at the Met:
Eurydice

The Great American Recipe
PBS News Weekend

Rick Steves' Europe

Hotel Portofino
Grantchester on Masterpiece
Cobra

Movie: A Star Is Born (1954)

Grantchester

Cobra

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL18

Living St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow Recut
Antiques Roadshow
Antiques Roadshow

POV: Manzanar, Diverted: When
Water Becomes Dust

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Hotel Portofino

The Hunter

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | JUL19
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
9:00 The Great Muslim American Road
Trip
10:00 Route 66 Women: The Untold Story
of the Mother Road (3 of 3)
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 FoodIs Love
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
WED | JUL 20
7:00 The Green Planet: Seasonal Worlds
8:00 Nova: Universe Revealed: Milky Way
9:00 Expedition with Steve Backshall
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: Rerouting
1:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | JUL 21
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: Do It Differently



11:00
1:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
430

FRI

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

The Green Planet

Nova

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL22

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

The Great American Recipe
Food Is Love

American Anthems

Reel South

Antiques Roadshow Recut
BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

The Great Muslim American Road
Trip

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SAT | JUL 23

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

Rick Steves' Europe: Why We Travel
Travelscope

Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Elinor Wonders Why
Roadfood

A Chef's Life

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

FREE!

Sponsored by
Mary Ann Lee

ouse
SUMMERFAMILYFUNSERIES

MISSOURI
HISTORY

O rony

MISSOURI HISTORICAL SOCIETY

Forest Park
mobhistory.org

FIND YOURSELF HERE.

Wednesdays and Fridays at 10:30am in July

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

Kevin Belton's Cookin' Louisiana
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Kitchen Queens: New Orleans

Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting
Board

Moveable Feast

Food Is Love

MotorWeek

American Woodshop

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances
Movie: Ocean's Eleven (1960)

Austin City Limits: The Raconteurs/
Black Pumas

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

The Great American Recipe
Broadchurch

Finding Your Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| JUL 24

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Richard Lui
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o

/1l
EE |
10:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9) 9:00
11:30 Rick Steves' Europe 10:00
11:.00
1:30
12:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
1:00 Route 66 Women: The Untold Story 12:30
of the Mother Road 1:00
2:00 Sweet Home Monteverde 200
3:00 Great Performances at the Met:
Cinderella 3:00
5:00 The Great American Recipe 3:30
6:00 PBS News Weekend 4:00
6:30 Rick Steves' Europe 430
TUE |
7:00 Hotel Portofino
8:00 Grantchester on Masterpiece
9:00 Cobra 7:00
10:00 Movie: Ocean's Eleven (1960) 8:00
9:00
10:00
12:00 Secrets of Westminster 11:30
1:00 Grantchester
2:00 Cobra
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 12:30
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 1:00
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 2:00
4:30 Travelscope 230
3:00
MON | JUL 25 3:30
4:00
- . 4:30
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow

Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2022
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Antiques Roadshow
POV: Winter's Yearning
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Hotel Portofino

The Hunter

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

JUL 26

Finding Your Roots

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

Frontline
The Road to Santa Fe
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Antiques Roadshow

Living St. Louis (9)

Food Is Love

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

Great Performances at
the Met: Cinderella

Laurent Pelly’s storybook staging of
Massenet’s “Cendrillon,” features

an all-new English translation with
mezzo-soprano Isabel Leonard

as its rags-to-riches princess and
mezzo-soprano Stephanie Blythe and
bass-baritone Laurent Naouri as her
feuding guardians.

Sunday, July 24, 3 pm

WED | JUL 27
7:00 The Green Planet: Desert Worlds
8:00 Nova: Universe Revealed: Alien
Worlds
9:00 Expedition with Steve Backshall
10:00 Roadtrip Nation
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | JUL28
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 Baptiste on Masterpiece
1:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 The Green Planet
2:00 Nova: Universe Revealed



3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

FRI | JUL29

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
9:30
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Washington Week
Donnybrook (9)

The Great American Recipe
Food Is Love

American Anthems

Reel South

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Donnybrook (9)

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SAT | JUL 30

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

11:30

12:00

12:30
1:00
1:30

2:00
2:30

Rick Steves' Europe
Travelscope

Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary
Alma's Way

Curious George
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Elinor Wonders Why
Roadfood

A Chef's Life

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season

Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television

Kevin Belton's Cookin' Louisiana
America's Test Kitchen

Cook's Country

Kitchen Queens: New Orleans

Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting
Board

Celebrating 40 Years of Broadway: _l &

2022-23 BROADWAY SEASON

7 OR 8-SHOW SEASON TICKET PACKAGE
NOW ON SALE

R L | THE TONY-WINNING BEST MUSICAL
THE TEMPTATIONS
October 11-23, 2022

September 20 - October 2, 2022

THE MUSIGAL

May 9-21, 2023 April 12 - May 7, 2023

e SPECIALS FOR SWAP ONE AND PRIORITY PURCHASE =

A CHRISTMAS CAROL * CIRQUE DREAMS HOLIDAZE
ELF The Musical * RUDOLPH The Red-Nosed Reindeer * LES MISERABLES
BLUE MAN GROUP = BEAUTIFUL - The Carole King Musical

FabulousFox.com/Subscribe » 314-535-1700
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3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Moveable Feast

Food Is Love

MotorWeek

Classic Woodworking

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: Akeelah and the Bee (2006)

Austin City Limits: John Legend and
The Roots

The Great American Recipe
Broadchurch

Finding Your Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope
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SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
1:30

12:00

1:00
2:30

5:00
6:00
6:30

| JUL 31

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Greg Boyle

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Rick Steves' Europe

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

Road to Santa Fe

Great Performances at the Met:
Ariadne auf Naxos

The Great American Recipe
PBS News Weekend
Rick Steves' Europe

Akeelah and the Bee

Akeelah, an 11-year-old girl living

in South Los Angeles, discovers she
has a talent for spelling, which she
hopes will take her to the National
Spelling Bee. Despite her mother's
objections, Akeelah doesn't give up on
her goal. The 2006 feature film stars
Keke Palmer, Laurence Fishburne, and
Angela Bassett.

Saturday, July 30, 9 pm, and
Sunday, July 31,10 pm

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00

1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

In Their Own Words

Grantchester on Masterpiece
Cobra

Movie: Akeelah and the Bee (2006)

Secrets of Her Majesty's Secret
Service

Grantchester on Masterpiece

Cobra

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope



Primetime
C moo | 750 | moo | wa | s | w0 | om0 | 030

FRI1

SAT 2

SUN3

MON 4

TUES5

WED 6

THU7

FRI 8

SAT 9

SUN 10

MON 11

TUE 12

WED 13

THU 14

FRI 15

SAT 16

SUN 17

MON 18

TUE 19

WED 20

THU 21

FRI 22

SAT 23

SUN 24

MON 25

TUE 26

WED 27

THU 28

FRI 29

SAT 30

SUN 31

Washington

Week Donnybrook

Antiques Roadshow
Hotel Portofino
A Capitol Fourth
Finding Your Roots

The Green Planet

Donnybrook Donnybrook
Next Up
Washington
Week Donnybrook

Antiques Roadshow

Hotel Portofino

Roadshow

Living St. Louis Recut

Finding Your Roots

The Green Planet

Donnybrook
Donnybrook Next Up
Wa\s/vhér;?(ton Donnybrook

Antiques Roadshow

Hotel Portofino

Roadshow

Living St. Louis Recut

Finding Your Roots

The Green Planet

Donnybrook
Donnybrook Next Up
Wawérweglg(ton Donnybrook

Antiques Roadshow

Hotel Portofino

Roadshow

Living St. Louis Recut

Finding Your Roots

The Green Planet

Donnybrook
Donnybrook Next Up
Wa\s/Cier;gkton Donnybrook

Antiques Roadshow

In Their Own Words

The Great American Recipe

American

Food Is Love Anthems

921

Reel South

Movie: A Funny Thing Happened on the Way...

As Time Goes Keeping Up
By Appearances
Endeavour

A Capitol Fourth Encore

America Outdoors with
Baratunde Thurston

Nova: Universe Revealed
Death in Paradise

The Great American Recipe

As Time Goes Keeping Up
By Appearances
Grantchester

Antiques Roadshow

America Outdoors with
Baratunde Thurston

Nova: Ultimate Space
Telescope

Death in Paradise

The Great American Recipe

As Time Goes Keeping Up
By Appearances
Grantchester

Antiques Roadshow

America Outdoors with
Baratunde Thurston

Nova: Universe Revealed
Death in Paradise

The Great American Recipe

As Time Goes Keeping Up
By Appearances
Grantchester

Antiques Roadshow

America Outdoors with
Baratunde Thurston

Nova: Universe Revealed
Death in Paradise

The Great American Recipe

As Time Goes Keeping Up
By Appearances
Grantchester

The Great Muslim American
Road Trip

Expedition with Steve Backshall

Broadchurch
Food Is Love SUTEEEI
Anthems

Movie: A Funny Thing Hap-
pened on the Way...

Celebration at the Station
Route 66 Women
Roadtrip Nation
Baptiste

Reel South

Movie: Christmas in Connecticut

Cobra

Antiques Roadshow

The Great Muslim American
Road Trip

Expedition with Steve Backshall

Broadchurch
Food Is Love American
Anthems

Movie: Christmas in Connecti-

cut

POV: Wuhan Wuhan
Route 66 Women
Roadtrip Nation

Baptiste

Roadshow

Reel South Recut

Movie: A Star Is Born

Cobra

Antiques Roadshow

The Great Muslim American
Road Trip

Expedition with Steve Backshall

Broadchurch
American
Food Is Love Anthemns

Movie: A Star Is Born
POV: Manzanar, Diverted
Route 66 Women
Roadtrip Nation

Roadtrip Nation

Roadshow

Reel South Recut

Movie: Ocean's Eleven

Cobra
Antiques Roadshow
Frontline

Expedition with Steve Backshall

Broadchurch
Food Is Love American
Anthems

Movie: Ocean's Eleven
POV: Winter's Yearning
The Road to Santa Fe
Roadtrip Nation
Baptiste

Reel South

Movie: Akeelah and the Bee

Cobra

Movie: Akeelah and the Bee




Channel 9.2 and Spectrum 710
The regular schedule is preempted

Friday-Sunday from 6-9 pm for
PBS KIDS Family Night.

JUL-AUG SCHEDULE

MON-—FRI SAT-SUN

Daniel Tiger's

Neighborhood Sid the Science Kid

Daniel Tiger's Daniel Tiger's
Neighborhood Neighborhood

Sesame Street Donkey Hodie

Elinor Wonders Why Elinor Wonders Why

Clifford the Big Red Dog Sesame Street

Dinosaur Train Super WHY!

Clifford the

. 1
Let's Go Luna! Big Red Dog

Pinkalicious &

Curious George o
Peterrific

Nature Cat Dinosaur Train

Xavier Riddle Let's Go Luna!

12:00 Molly of Denali Martha Speaks
12:30 Hero Elementary Nature Cat
1:00 Cyberchase Cyberchase
1:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific WordGirl

2:00 Pinkalicious & Peterrific Hero Elementary
2:30 Elinor Wonders Why Xavier Riddle
3:00 Donkey Hodie Molly of Denali
3:30 Curious George Arthur

4:00 Alma's Way 0Odd Squad
4:30 Xavier Riddle Wild Kratts
5:00 Molly of Denali Alma's Way
5:30 Hero Elementary Curious George

6:00 Wild Kratts PBS KIDS
630  WildKratts Family Night
7:00 QOdd Squad

7:30 0Odd Squad . \/. FRI-SUN
i\, 6-9 PM

8:00 Arthur

8:30 Arthur

9:00 Cyberchase Cyberchase
9:30 Pinkalicious & Peterrific WordGirl
10:00 Pinkalicious & Peterrific Hero Elementary

Watch anytime at ninepbs.org/ninepbskids

WO)RLD

Channel 9.3 and Spectrum 185 | July features a collection
of films that highlight democracy and mental health.

n

American ReFramed: Any Given Day

Filmmaker Margaret Byrne follows Angela, Dimitar, and
Daniel, three Chicagoans participating in a specialized court
probation program, as they manage their respective mental
ilinesses while searching for stability in their families, friend-
ships, jobs, and housing. As Byrne intimately documents their
rarely seen struggles, she is forced to also reckon with her
own history of mental iliness.

Thursday, July 7,7 pm

Doc World: Afghanistan:
The Wounded Land

Narrated in English by Khaled Hosseini (author of The

Kite Runner), this four-part series looks at six decades of
Afghan history through the eyes of those who were there.
Warriors and civilians, men and women share their person-
al memories of the golden era, the Soviet occupation, the
civil war, the Taliban regime, and of 9/11 and its aftermath.

Sunday, July 10, 9 pm

DON'T MISS

Meet Janaé and Bella, two fierce abolitionists whose upbringing
and experiences shape their activism and views on Black libera-
tion in POV: Unapologetic.

Wednesday, July 13, 6 pm and 11 pm

© Find full PBS KIDS, World, and Create schedules
at ninepbs.org/schedule.



©create

instructional programming.

Channel 9.4 and Spectrum 184 | How-to, DIY, and other lifestyle-oriented

10:00
10:30

11:00

11:30
Noon

12.30

1:00

7:00

7:30

8-8:30

10:00

10:30

MON TUE WED THU FRI L7.) SUN
This Old House Classic Woodworking | American Woodshop | Classic Woodworking This Old House Ask This Old House Classical Stretch
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop Garag;::;g: Steve Woodsmith Shop Ask This Old House This Old House Classical Stretch
Dining with the Chef |George Hirsch Lifestyle Project Smoke Welcome to My Farm Project Smoke Garden Home The Jazzy Vegetarian
Savor Dakota Lidia's Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen GardenfFit Christina Cooks
D?ﬁ?%’gérllja%er Fly Brother Bare Feet Ccaer:]vtz:iln%VRV%?—?dT;/l% Cycle around Japan Trails to Oishii Tokyo
Family Travel Travelscope Travels with Darley Travelscope Places to Love Journeys in Japan
Rick Steves’ Europe Life in Bloom
Best of Joy of Painting Family Plot
Baking with Julia | George Hirsch Lifestyle Project Smoke Welcome to My Farm Project Smoke
SHOWCASE
My Greek Table Lidia’s Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fresh Quilting Quilting Arts Best of Sewing
Paint This Painting & Travel Painting with Wilson | Painting with Paulson Paint This
This Old House Classic Woodworking | American Woodshop | Classic Woodworking This Old House
SHOWCASE
Ask This Old House Woodsmith Shop Garag;mzl: Steve Woodsmith Shop Ask This Old House
Best of Sewing Quilting Arts Fresh Quilting Quilting Arts Best of Sewing This Old House
America's Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country America's Test Kitchen | Ask This Old House
Baking with Julia  |George Hirsch Lifestyle Project Smoke Welcome to My Farm Project Smoke America’s Test Kitchen
Savor Dakota Lidia’s Kitchen America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen Cook’s Country
Discover the Upper Central FL Road Trip; -
Cumberland Fly Brother Bare Feet Canvasing World 7728 Cycle around Japan Rail Adventures; Jacques Pepin: Heart & Soul
Rick Steves 7/9;
Family Travel Travelscope Travels with Darley Travelscope Places to Love Slovakia 7/30 Simply Ming
Rick Steves’ Europe Taste; Family Ingred. 7/10
Jacques Pepin: Heart & Soul Milk Street Lidia's Kitchen
Simply Ming Project Fire Kitchen Queens  |Sara’s Weeknight Meals Simply Ming Sara's Weeknight Meals Project Fire
Cook’s Country Nick Stellino Cook’s Country Pati’s Mexican Table Cook’s Country Pati's Mexican Table Secrets of a Chef
America’s Test Kitchen Milk Street Lidia's Kitchen Milk Street America’s Test Kitchen e NP | St Elhesle B
Jacques Pepin: Heart & Soul port Required 7/16 Required 7/10
Best of the Joy of
SHOWCASE Painting SHOWCASE
Rick Steves’ Europe Rail Adventures; Rail Adventures;
Rick Steves 7/9; Rick Steves; 7/10; Great
Family Travel Travelscope Travels with Darley Travelscope SHOWCASE Slovakia 7/30 Estates 7/31
: Central FL Road Trip; L .
In the Americas Fly Brother Bare Feet Canvasing the World Baking with Julia My Greek Table
Best of Joy of Painting | Best of Joy of Painting ' Best of Joy of Painting | Best of Joy of Painting George Hirsch Lifestyle Lidia's Kitchen

Jul 1-7 | Milk Street Food Fest > Jul 8-14 | How She Rolls > Jul 15-21 | Rick Steves’ Europe

SHOWCASES

Jul 22-28 | America's Test Kitchen Goes to Europe > Jul 29-Aug 4 | Wine Down!

JUL-AUG 2022 | ninepbs.org m



AUGUST

program listings

© For updates, visit ninepbs.org/schedule

STREAM LIVE » Nine PBS programming is available live at ninepbs.org/live and on
YouTube TV and DirecTV Stream with subscription.

Weekdays

| Mon | tue | wip | THu | PRI

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00
10:30
11:00

Teaching In Room 9

11:30

12:00
12:30
1:00
1:30
2:00
2:30

Teaching In Room 9

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30
5:00
5:30

6:00

Rick Steves’ Europe
Classical Stretch
BBC World News

Wild Kratts
Hero Elementary
Alma’s Way
Clifford the Big Red Dog
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie
Elinor Wonders Why
Sesame Street
Pinkalicious & Peterrific

Dinosaur Train

PreK—K (Reading and Math)

1st-2nd Grade (Reading and Math)
Donkie Hodie
Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Let’s Go Luna!
Nature Cat

Wild Kratts

3rd Grade (Reading and Math)
Related Arts
Odd Squad
Arthur
Molly of Denali
BBC World News America
PBS NewsHour

PreK-K
(Science)

1st (Science)

2nd (Science)

3rd (Science)

m Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2022

ECTRUM

CHANNELS OVERTHE AR bttt ¢
Nine (©]2: 1Y 709
9.2 710
WORLD 9.3 185
create 9.4 184

Dish Network and DirecTV carry only Nine PBS on channel
8596 and 0009 (HD on 887). U-verse carries
only Nine PBS on channel 9 or 1009 (HD).

LISTINGS KEY
(9) Nine PBS production
(PB) Program contains pledge breaks

L
MON | AUG 1

EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:30 Antiques Roadshow
10:00 POV
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 In Their Own Words
2:00 The Hunter
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

4:30 Travelscope

TUE | AUG 2

EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots

8:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

9:00 Frontline

10:00 In the Water, Behind the Lens
11:00 BBC World News

11:30  Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow



2:00
2:30
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

WED

7:00
8:00

9:00
10:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00

3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

THU

7:00
7:30
8:00

Living St. Louis (9)

Antiques Roadshow Recut

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

| AUG 3

EVENING
The Green Planet

Nova: Universe Revealed: Black
Holes

Expedition with Steve Backshall
Roadtrip Nation: Changing Gears
BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
NHK Newsline
Finding Your Roots

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| AUG 4

EVENING

Donnybrook (9)
Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Death in Paradise

9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 Baptiste on Masterpiece
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 The Green Planet
2:00 Nova: Universe Revealed
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | AUG 5
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 The Great American Recipe
9:00 Food Is Love
9:30 One Voice: The Songs We Share
10:00 Reel South
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)
1:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
2:00 Frontline
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting

Roadtrip Nation:
Changing Gears

Special episodes of Roadtrip Nation
focus on the future of work. This
episode dispels long-held perceptions
of auto technician work, opening

the hood on a rapidly accelerating
industry that’s driven by advanced
training, specialized skills, and mastery
of today’s most innovative technology.

> Wednesday, August 3,10 pm

4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
SAT | AUG 6
MORNING
5:00 Rick Steves' Europe
5:30 Travelscope
6:00 Molly of Denali
6:30  Wild Kratts
7:00 Hero Elementary
7:30 Alma's Way
8:00 Curious George
8:30 Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
9:00 Donkey Hodie
9:30 Elinor Wonders Why
10:00 Roadfood
10:30 A Chef’s Life
11:00 Pati's Mexican Table
11:30 Steven Raichlen's Project Fire:
St. Louis Season
AFTERNOON
12:00 Christopher Kimball's Milk Street
Television
12:30  Kevin Belton's Cookin' Louisiana
1:00 America's Test Kitchen
1:30 Cook's Country
2:00 Kitchen Queens: New Orleans
2:30 Christina Cooks: Back to the Cutting
Board
3:00 Moveable Feast
3:30 Food Is Love
4:00 MotorWeek

JUL-AUG 2022 | ninepbs.org m



4:30
5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30

7:00
8:00
8:30
9:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
8:30
9:00
9:30
10:00

10:30
11:00
1:30

12:00

1:00
2:00

5:00
6:00
6:30

Classic Woodworking

This Old House

Ask This Old House

PBS News Weekend

J Schwanke's Life in Bloom

EVENING

Antiques Roadshow

As Time Goes By

Keeping Up Appearances

Movie: All the President's Men (1976)

Austin City Limits: Ray Wylie
Hubbard

LATE NIGHT

Antiques Roadshow Recut
Broadchurch

Finding Your Roots

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

| AUG 7

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Curious George

Daniel Tiger's Neighborhood
Donkey Hodie

Living St. Louis (9)

Tell Me More with Kelly Corrigan:
Judd Apatow

Donnybrook Next Up (9)
Samantha Brown's Places to Love
Rick Steves' Europe

AFTERNOON

America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston

Rivers of Life: The Mississippi

Great Performances at the Met: The
Gershwins' Porgy and Bess

The Great American Recipe
PBS News Weekend
Rick Steves' Europe

Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2022

EVENING
7:00 In Their Own Words: Princess Diana
8:00 Grantchester on Masterpiece
9:00 Cobra
10:00 Movie: Gaslight (1944)
LATE NIGHT
12:30 In Their Own Words
1:00 Grantchester
2:00 Cobra
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
MON | AUG 8
EVENING
7:00 Living St. Louis (9)
7:30 Antiques Roadshow Recut
8:00 Antiques Roadshow
9:00 POV
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 In Their Own Words
2:00 The Hunter
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
TUE | AUG 9
EVENING
7:00 Finding Your Roots
8:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
9:00 Frontline
10:00 Before They Take Us Away
11:00 BBC World News
11:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
12:30 NHK Newsline
1:00 Antiques Roadshow
2:00 Living St. Louis (9)
2:30 Food Is Love
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope

WED | AUG 10
EVENING
7:00 Nature: Dogs in the Land of Lions
8:00 Nova: Universe Revealed: Black
Holes
9:00 Expedition with Steve Backshall
10:00 Roadtrip Nation: The Next Mission
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Finding Your Roots
2:00 America Outdoors with Baratunde
Thurston
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
THU | AUG 11
EVENING
7:00 Donnybrook (9)
7:30 Donnybrook Next Up (9)
8:00 Death in Paradise
9:00 Broadchurch
10:00 Baptiste on Masterpiece
11:00 BBC World News
1:30 Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Nature
2:00 Nova: Universe Revealed
3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
4:30 Travelscope
FRI | AUG 12
EVENING
7:00 Washington Week
7:30 Donnybrook (9)
8:00 The Great American Recipe
9:30 One Voice: The Songs We Share
10:00 Reel South
11:00 BBC World News
11:30  Amanpour and Company
LATE NIGHT
1230 NHK Newsline
1:00 Donnybrook (9)



1:30
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Donnybrook Next Up (9)

Frontline

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
Travelscope

SAT | AUG 13

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00

11:00

12:30
1:.00

2:30
4:00

5:30

8:00
10:00

1:30

1:30

3:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00
10:00

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)

Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

How to Be a Breadhead: A Beginner's

Guide to Baking (PB)

AFTERNOON
Rick Steves' Festive Europe (PB)

America's Test Kitchen: 20th
Anniversary Special (PB)

Longevity Paradox with Steven
Gundry, MD (PB)

Show Me 66: Main Street through
Missouri (PB)

Doo Wop, Pop & Soul Generations
(PB)

EVENING
60s Pop, Rock & Soul (PB)

Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons:
A Life on Stage (PB)

Dr. Fuhrman's Food as Medicine (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Five-Day Rapid Reset with
Dr. Kellyann (PB)

Italy Made with Love (PB)

| AUG 14

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Three Steps to Pain-Free Living (PB)

Deepak Chopra: Your Path to
Enlightenment (PB)

12:00
1:30
3:00
5:00

6:30

8:00
10:00
11:00

12:30

2:00

3:30

MON

7:00

8:30
10:00

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:.00

 Championship Wrestling

- |
< |
O |
I - =
- 7T:00 &
s | Channel Eleven
Al Color Studios
I One Block East of Kingshighway
< | York St. Entrance
| Opens at 6:30 P.M. Saint Louis, Missouri
AFTERNOON Head over Heels:
Keto Diet with Dr Josh Axe (PB °
eto Diet with Dr Josh Axe (%) Wrestling at the Chase
On Broadway (PB)
60s Pop, Rock & Soul (PB) Relive memories from a simpler
Straight No Chaser: The 25th time When' families Q?FherEd
Anniversary Celebration (PB) around a single television set
Great Performances: Michael Buble: for entertainment. Experience
Tour Stop 148 (PB) the unbelievable story of how a

hotel, a television station, and
professional wrestling merged to

EVENING

Grantchester on Masterpiece (PB) create must-see TV.

Celebrating Billy Joel (PB) > Monday, August 15, 7 pm

Five-Day Rapid Reset with Dr.

Kellyann (PB) I
LATE NIGHT

Frankie Valli & The Four Seasons: TUE | AUG 16

A Life on Stage (PB)

America's Test Kitchen: 20th EVENING
Anniversary Special (PB) 7:00 Freedom Songs: The Music of the

Civil Rights Movement (PB)
8:30 Slavery by Another Name (PB)
10:30 Longevity Paradox with Steven

| AUG 15 Gundry, MD (PB)

EVENING

Head over Heels: Remembering
Wrestling at the Chase (9) (PB)

. Esmonde-White (PB)
Italy Made with Love (PB)

X . 1:00 BBC World News
Memory Rescue with Daniel Amen, .
MD (PB) 1:30 Amanpour and Company

2:30 NHK Newsline
3:00 Bee Gees One Night Only (PB)
4:30 The World of Wisdom and Wonder (PB)

Best of the Joy of Painting

LATE NIGHT
12:00 Aging Backwards 3 with Miranda

LATE NIGHT

Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)
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Coldplay: Live in
Sao Paulo

Grab a front-row seat at the
legendary band’s A Head Full of
Dreams tour, which played to

over five million fans across five
continents and featured spectacular
staging of their greatest hits,
including “Fix You,” “Yellow,” and “In
My Place.”

> Saturday, August 20, 8:30 pm
|

WED | AUG 17

7:00
9:00
10:30

12:30
1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

EVENING

Ken Burns: The National Parks (PB)

Bela Fleck: My Bluegrass Heart (PB)
Three Steps to Pain-Free Living (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Rick Steves' Festive Europe (PB)

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Dr. Fuhrman's Food as Medicine (PB)

Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2022

THU | AUG 18

7:00
8:00

10:00

11:30

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

3:30

EVENING
Donnybrook (9) (PB)

Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

Nitty Gritty Dirt Band: 50 Years and
Circlin' Back (PB)

Head over Heels: Remembering
Wrestling at the Chase (9) (PB)

LATE NIGHT

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Rick Steves’ Island-Hopping Europe
(PB)

Great Performances: Michael Buble:

Tour Stop 148 (PB)

FRI | AUG 19

7:00
7:30
9:00

10:30

12:00
1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

EVENING
Washington Week
On Broadway (PB)

Chris Botti & The Dallas Symphony
Orchestra (PB)

Kenny Rogers Farewell Concert
Celebration: All in for the Gambler
(PB)

LATE NIGHT

Celebrating Billy Joel (PB)

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company

NHK Newsline

Ken Burns: The National Parks (PB)

SAT | AUG 20

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

9:00
11:00

12:00
1:30

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Relieving Stress with Yoga with
Peggy Cappy (PB)
Three Steps to Pain-Free Living (PB)

Easy Yoga: The Secret to Strength
and Balance with Peggy Cappy (PB)

AFTERNOON
Keto Diet with Dr. Josh Axe (PB)
World's Greatest Fair: St. Louis (PB)

4:30

5:30

7:00

8:30
10:30

12:00

1:30
3:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

10:30

1:30

4:00
5:30

7:00
9:00
11:00

2:00

4:00

MON

7:00
9:00
10:00

Aging Backwards 3 with Miranda
Esmonde-White (PB)

Straight No Chaser: The 25th
Anniversary Celebration (PB)

EVENING

Great Performances: Michael Buble:
Tour Stop 148 (PB)

Coldplay: Live in Sao Paulo (PB)
Bela Fleck: My Bluegrass Heart (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Freedom Songs: The Music of the
Civil Rights Movement (PB)

Slavery by Another Name (PB)

Kenny Rogers Farewell Concert
Celebration: All in for the Gambler
(PB)

| AUG 21

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Reconstruction: America after the
Civil War (1 of 2) (PB)

Reconstruction: America after the
Civil War (2 of 2) (PB)

AFTERNOON

Doo Wop, Pop & Soul Generations
(PB)

Bela Fleck: My Bluegrass Heart (PB)

John Williams: The Berlin Concert
(PB)

EVENING

Concert for George (PB)

The Brain Revolution (PB)

World's Greatest Fair: St. Louis (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement
Guide (PB)

Celebrating Billy Joel (PB)

| AUG 22

EVENING

60s Pop, Rock & Soul (PB)
Celebrating Billy Joel (PB)
Concert for George (PB)



12:00
1:.00
1:30
2:30
3:00

LATE NIGHT

Yellowstone Symphony (PB)
BBC World News

Amanpour and Company (PB)
NHK Newsline

Coldplay: Live in Sao Paulo (PB)

TUE | AUG 23

7:00
8:00

9:30
11:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

WED

7:00

8:00
9:30

11:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

THU

7:00
8:00
9:30

11:30

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

3:30

EVENING
Rick Steves’ Why We Travel (PB)

Rivertowns: 100 Miles, 200 Years,
Countless Stories (9) (PB)

Roy Orbison Forever (PB)
The Brain Revolution (PB)

LATE NIGHT

BBC World News

Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Ken Burns: The Civil War (PB)

| AUG 24

EVENING

Wish You Were Here: A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

James Taylor: One Man Band (PB)

John Williams: The Berlin Concert
(PB)

Celebrating Billy Joel (PB)

LATE NIGHT

BBC World News
Amanpour and Compan
NHK Newsline

Concert for George (PB)

| AUG 25

EVENING
Donnybrook (9) (PB)
Mid-Century Modern in St. Louis (9)

The Rolling Stones: A Bigger Bang
(PB)

Celebrating Billy Joel (PB)

LATE NIGHT

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

Rick Steves’ Island-Hopping Europe
(PB)

Great Performances: Michael Buble:

Tour Stop 148 (PB)

FRI | AUG 26

7:00
7:30
9:00

10:30

12:00

1:00
1:30
2:30
3:00

EVENING
Washington Week
James Taylor: One Man Band (PB)

Great Performances: Michael Buble:
Tour Stop 148 (PB)

Roy Orbison Forever (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Wish You Were Here: A Century of
Missouri State Parks (9) (PB)

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company
NHK Newsline

The Rolling Stones: A Bigger Bang:
Live on Copacabana Beach (PB)

SAT | AUG 27

5:00
5:30
6:00
6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

12:00
2:30

4:00

5:30
6:30

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

Bare Feet with Mickela Mallozzi
Molly of Denali

Wild Kratts

Hero Elementary

Alma's Way

Members’ Favorites (PB)

AFTERNOON
Members’ Favorites (PB)

Rivertowns: 100 Miles, 200 Years,
Countless Stories (9) (PB)

Head Over Heels: Remembering
Wrestling at the Chase (9) (PB)

Celebrating Billy Joel (PB)

Mid-Century Modern in St. Louis (9)
(PB)

Rivertowns: 100 Miles,
200 Years, Countless
Stories

Tap into the social, natural and
cultural changes in Missouri River
communities over more than two
centuries. This Nine PBS special
takes you to places of interest
along the Missouri River and Katy
Trail. Witness burr oak trees that
stood during the travels of Lewis
and Clark and visit the Daniel
Boone Home.

> Tuesday, August 23, 8 pm

8:00
10:00

12:00
1:30
3:00

3:30

SUN

5:00
5:30
6:00

EVENING
Concert for George (PB)

The Rolling Stones: A Bigger Bang:
Live on Copacabana Beach (PB)

LATE NIGHT

Kenny Rogers Farewell Concert
Celebration: All in for the Gambler (PB)

Great Performances: Michael Buble:
Tour Stop 148 (PB)

Rick Steves’ Island-Hopping Europe (PB)
James Taylor: One Man Band (PB)

| AUG 28

MORNING

Rick Steves' Europe

In the Americas with David Yetman
Molly of Denali
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6:30
7:00
7:30
8:00

12:00
4:00

7:00
8:00
9:00
10:00

12:00
1:00
2:00
3:00

MON

7:00
7:30
8:00
9:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:00
2:00
3:00
3:30
4:00
4:30

Wild Kratts
Hero Elementary

Alma's Way
Members’ Favorites

AFTERNOON
Members’ Favorites (PB)
World's Greatest Fair: St. Louis (PB)

EVENING

The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
Guilt on Masterpiece

Guilt on Masterpiece

Movie: The Third Man (1949)

LATE NIGHT

In Their Own Words
Guilt

Guilt

60s Pop, Rock & Soul (PB)

| AUG 29

EVENING

Living St. Louis (9)
Antiques Roadshow Recut
Antiques Roadshow

POV

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline

The Boleyns: A Scandalous Family
The Hunter

In the Americas with David Yetman
Best of the Joy of Painting

Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations

Travelscope

TUE | AUG 30

7:00
8:00
11:00
11:30

12:30
1:.00
2:00
2:30

EVENING

Finding Your Roots

To be announced

BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT

NHK Newsline
Antiques Roadshow
Living St. Louis (9)
Food Is Love

Nine PBS Magazine | JUL-AUG 2022

T he Willows

BROOKING PARK

At The Willows, we’re dedicated to
the pursuit of lifelong learning!

Brush up on your painting skills, uncork
a new favorite wine, explore the
sculpture garden, or sample fine
cuisines from around the world.

What do you w

The Willows Apartment Homes and Villas

211 S. Woods Mill Rd ~ Chesterfield, MO 63017
314-576-0800 ~ www. New Willows.com
Ri: TheWillowsatBrookingPark

Worry Less

ROUAL HOURS
OPBORTIERITYE

3:00 Inthe Americas with David Yetman 10:00
3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting 11:00
4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations 11:30
4:30 Travelscope

Roadtrip Nation: Skill Powered
BBC World News
Amanpour and Company

LATE NIGHT
WED | AUG 31 12:30  NHK Newsline
1:00 To be announced

EVENING 3:00 In the Americas with David Yetman
7:00 Nature: Cuba's Wild Revolution 3:30 Best of the Joy of Painting
8:00 Nova: Ato Z: The First Alphabet 4:00 Rare Visions & Roadside Revelations
9:00 American Experience: Surviving the 430 Concert for George (PB)

Dust Bowl



Primetime

MON 1

TUE 2

WED 3

THU 4

FRI'5

SAT 6

SUN7

MON 8

TUE9

WED 10

THU M

FRI 12

SAT 13

SUN 14

MON 15

TUE 16

WED 17

THU 18

FRI 19

SAT 20

SUN 21

MON 22

TUE 23

WED 24

THU 25

FRI 26

SAT 27

SUN 28

MON 29

TUE 30

WED 31

Roadshow

Living St. Louis Recut

Finding Your Roots

The Green Planet

Donnybrook
Donnybrook Next Up
Wawg;glg(ton Donnybrook

Antiques Roadshow

In Their Own Words

Roadshow

Living St. Louis Recut

Finding Your Roots

Nature: Dogs in the Land

of Lions
Donnybrook
Donnybrook Next Up
Washington Donnybrook

Week

(5:30) Doo Wop, Pop &
Soul Generations

(6:30) Great Performances:
Michael Buble

Head over Heels: Remembering Wrestling...
Freedom Songs: The Music of the Civil Rights...

Ken Burns: The National Parks

Donnybrook

Washington
Week

Great Performances: Michael Buble
Concert for George

60s Pop, Rock & Soul

Rick Steves’ Why We Travel

Wish You Were Here: A Century

of Missouri...
Donnybrook

Washington
Week

(6:30) Mid-Century Modern
in St. Louis

The Boleyns:
A Scandalous Family

Roadshow

Living St. Louis Recut

Finding Your Roots

Nature: Cuba's Wild Revolution

On Broadway

James Taylor: One Man Band

Antiques Roadshow Antiques Roadshow

America Outdoors with .
Baratunde Thurston Frontline

Nova: Universe Revealed Expedition with Steve Backshall

Death in Paradise Broadchurch

One Voice:

Food Is Love The Songs We

The Great American Recipe

As Time Keeping Up
Goes By Appearances
Grantchester Cobra
Antiques Roadshow
America Outdoors with Frontline

Baratunde Thurston

Nova: Universe Revealed Expedition with Steve Backshall

Death in Paradise Broadchurch

One Voice:

The Great American Recipe The Songs We

60s Pop, Rock & Soul
Grantchester
Italy Made with Love

Slavery by Another Name

Suze Orman's Ultimate Retirement Guide

Coldplay: Live in Sao Paulo

Celebrating Billy Joel
Rivertowns: 100 Miles, 200 Years...
James Taylor: One Man Band

Mid-Century Modern in St. Louis

Great Performances:
Michael Buble

Concert for George

Guilt Guilt

Antiques Roadshow

To be announced

American Experience: Surviving

Nova: A to Z: First Alphabet the Dust Bowl

POV

Bela Fleck: My Bluegrass Heart

Chris Botti & The Dallas Symphony

POV

921

mmmmmmm

In the Water, Behind the Lens

Roadtrip Nation:
Changing Gears

Baptiste

Reel South

Movie: All the President's Men

Movie: Gaslight

Before They Take Us Away

Roadtrip Nation:
The Next Mission

Baptiste

Reel South

Frankie Valli and The
Four Seasons

Celebrating Billy Joel

Memory Rescue
Longevity
Paradox

Three Steps
to Pain-Free

Nitty Gritty Dirt Band

Kenny Rog-

ers Farewell

Bela Fleck:
My Bluegrass

The Brain Revolution

Concert for George

Roy Orbison Forever
John Williams: The Berlin Concert

The Rolling Stones: A Bigger Bang

Roy Orbison Forever

The Rolling Stones:
A Bigger Bang

Movie: The Third Man

Roadtrip Nation: Skill Powered
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Skip the
Costly Repairs

b4

Nine B DONATE IT

@ PBS It’s easy & tax-deductible!*
*Consult your tax advisor

(855) 482-5382 | ninepbs.org/vehicle



vy MARYVILLE

presents UNIVERSITY

PRESENTS

ST. LOUIS
SPEAKERS
SERIES

LORETTA
LYNCH

Former U.S.
Attorney General

September 20, 2022

JOHN
BRENNAN

CIA Director
2013-2017
October 25, 2022

MARIA
RESSA

2021 Nobel Peace
Prize Winner

November 8, 2022

ERIK
LARSON

Award-winning
Author

Seating is limited — ORDER NOW!

Series sold by subscription only
Starting at $365 for all 7 events

Call (314) 534-1700
www.StLouisSpeakers.org

® .| ST. LOUIS SPEAKERS SERIES®

Seven thought-provoking evenings of
diverse opinions and world perspectives

SCOTT
KELLY

NASA
Astronaut

& February 21, 2023

TOM
FRIEDMAN

New York Times
Columnist
March 28, 2023

ANTHONY
RAY HINTON

Death Row
Exoneree

April 11, 2023

SPONSORED BY

Nine (€] 4:

January 31, 2023 S|t||‘p|r

=]
rF’IOLSINELLI

Scan code to order
tickets online!

SUBSCRIBE TODAY!

IN PERSON OR LIVESTREAM




D ESIGNAIRE
HEATING & COOLING -.

SERVICE YOU CAN TRUST

SINCE 1904

(A+) ~ WORK
. ~ PLACES
—_— 2021

TOP

Proud Supporter of Donnybrook BBB

Schedule your AC tune-up today
call 314-739-1600 or visit DesignAireService.com



